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Residential Construction/Sales

Consumer Watch

Monthly Retail Sales, not adjusted

HBSDealer Stock Roundup

13 months of housing starts and existing-home sales home centers and pro dealers (NAICS 444) and hardware stores (NAICS 44413)

NAICS 444 (sales in $ bil l ions) NAICS 44413 (sales in $ bil l ions)

Single-family starts
( in thousands, SAAR) Aug.: 1,021,000

BECN (BEACON); BLDR (BUILDERS FIRSTSOURCE); BMCH (BMC STOCK HOLDINGS); DE (DEERE & CO.); 

HD (HOME DEPOT); LOW (LOWE’S); SHW (SHERWIN-WILLIAMS); SWK (STANLEY); TSCO (TRACTOR SUPPLY); 

WY (WEYERHAEUSER); DJIA (DOW JONES INDUSTRIAL AVERAGE)

SOURCE: MONTHLY RETAIL TRADE REPORT FROM THE U.S. CENSUS BUREAU

20.00.0

2.0

10.0

4.0

6.0

8.0 12.0

14.0

16.0

18.0

August

      	 JUNE	 JULY	 AUGUST        MAY	 JUNE	 JULY

50

40

30

20

10

0

3

2

1

0

34.8

40.4 2.35

2.80

 2019   2020  2019   2020SOURCE: COMMERCE DEPARTMENT

 A	 S	 O	 N	 D	 J	 F	 M	 A	 M	 J	 J	 A

1600

1500

1400

1300

1200

1100

1000

900

800

Existing-home sales
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SOURCE: NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS
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